Published: Monday 21 September 2020

Questions tabled on Friday 18 September 2020

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- † Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 21 September

Questions for Written Answer

- Chris Green (Bolton West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what the (a) average age and (b) median age is of people who have been reported of dying as a result of covid-19. [Transferred] (91075)
- 2 Chris Green (Bolton West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, how many people have died (a) with covid-19 symptoms and (b) from covid-19 to date. [Transferred] (91663)
- Jo Stevens (Cardiff Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what the value is of Government covid-19 awareness advertising on (a) a week by week basis for 2020 and (b) for (i) television, (ii) national radio networks, (iii) local radio networks, (iv) national media organisations and (v) for independent community media outlets. [Transferred] (91081)
- 4N **Sir Desmond Swayne** (New Forest West): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether (a) outdoor Remembrance Sunday and (b) other outdoor remembrance services will be exempt from the rule of six covid-19 regulations; and if he will make statement. [Transferred] (90930)
- Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of allocating additional money to local authorities in the Comprehensive Spending Review to help ensure the needs of children with education, health and care plans are met. [Transferred] (91160)

- Fabian Hamilton (Leeds North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how much funding from the taxpayers purse was spent on Military Ethos programmes in each year since 2013.

 [Transferred] (90943)
- 7 **Ms Nusrat Ghani** (Wealden): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps he is taking to protect the interests of UK recreational boaters who travel to the EU after the end of the transition period. [Transferred] (91086)
- 8 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 11 September to Question 86598, in respect of the 33 allegations entered into the MOD tracker and awaiting assessment, (a) whether that assessment is now complete, (b) whether the incidents were evaluated under the revised methodology to consider whether they constituted possible violations of international humanitarian law, and (c) if he will publish the results of that evaluation.

 [Transferred] (91595)
- 9 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 11 September to Question 86598, on what dates his Department began and ended its evaluation of the 316 credible incidents entered into the MOD tracker,; and what estimate he has made of the number of hours allocated to the evaluation of those 316 incidents within that period.

[Transferred] (91596)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 22 September

Questions for Written Answer

- Paul Girvan (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps the Government is taking to enable the return of in-person events without social distancing. (91789)
- Paul Girvan (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps the Government plans to take to assist companies in the live entertainment industry that are unable to take on more debt and are at risk of insolvency as a result of the covid-19 outbreak. (91793)
- 3N **Dr Kieran Mullan** (Crewe and Nantwich): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what progress is being made on the development of a covid-19 vaccine.

 [Transferred] (91740)
- 4 **Daniel Zeichner** (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, if he will make it his policy to mandate businesses to publish their covid-19 risk assessments. (91768)

- Published: Monday 21 September 2020
- Paul Girvan (South Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what discussions his Department has had with advisory bodies on identifying the type of businesses which require different types of covid-19 support in the live events industry. (91790)
- 6 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps he is taking to protect learners against fraudulent remote-learning training providers during the covid-19 outbreak. (91736)
- Gareth Thomas (Harrow West): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many secondary schools have dropped the teaching of one or more GCSE subjects in response to the situation caused by the covid-19 outbreak. (91725)
- 8 Gareth Thomas (Harrow West): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many secondary schools have dropped teaching of one or more foreign languages at GCSE in response to the covid-19 outbreak. (91726)
- Gareth Thomas (Harrow West): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what discussions he has had with (a) school and (b) university leaders on the effects of reduced numbers of students being offered a GCSE in a modern foreign language as a result of the covid-19 outbreak. (91727)
- Gareth Thomas (Harrow West): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what plans he has to increase the number of students who study a modern foreign language to (a) GCSE, (b) A-Level, and (c) undergraduate degree level. (91728)
- 11 **Daniel Zeichner** (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if he will make it his policy to mandate universities to publish publicly their covid-19 risk assessments. (91767)
- 12N **Bill Esterson** (Sefton Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to secure equivalence agreements for organic products with her international counterparts. [Transferred] (91629)
- Ronnie Cowan (Inverclyde): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what assessment his Department has made of the safety of e-scooters; and what discussions he has had with (a) the Scottish Government, (b) road safety campaign and (c) scooter manufactures on the safety of e-scooters. (91776)
- 14 **Dr Lisa Cameron** (East Kilbride, Strathaven and Lesmahagow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, for what reasons the Government's guidance on Admission and care of residents in care homes during Covid-19 does not include guidance for emergency respite care providers. (91774)
- Damian Hinds (East Hampshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether treatments for community acquired pneumonia have been used to treat patients with covid-19 on the NHS; and whether he plans to stockpile those treatments to prepare for a rise in cases of covid-19.

- 16 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what information his Department holds on the average distance of a covid test site from home that people have been offered in each of the last four weeks.

 (91812)
- Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans he has to increase the availability to the public of the scientific evidence base for the covid-19 restrictions on the number of people allowed to meet in a group from 14 September 2020. (91782)
- 18 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what support his Department provides to people with an urology condition. (91752)
- 19 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to ensure good standards of urology care in the NHS.
 (91753)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the increased (a) risk and (b) effect of a second wave of covid-19 on (a) people with blood cancer and (b) older people with chronic lymphocytic leukaemia.
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the appropriateness of virtual consultations for older people with chronic lymphocytic leukaemia during the covid-19 outbreak. (91755)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps the NHS is taking to ensure that blood cancer patients have access to a named Cancer Nurse Specialist. (91756)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will meet with a representative of the blood cancer community to discuss the effect of covid-19 on patient care and treatment; and what plans he has to ensure that improvements in patient care across the health sector made during the covid-19 outbreak are maintained. (91757)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the resources needed to support the provision of remote services such as phlebotomy and radiology clinics to improve the treatment for cancer patients who have been referred after remote consultations.
- Jon Trickett (Hemsworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to Question 69448, for what reason the contract awarded to Serco for contact tracing training has not been published on Contracts Finder; and when that contract is planned to be published on Contracts Finder. (91735)

- Published: Monday 21 September 2020
- Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the oral contribution of the Prime Minister to the Liaison Committee on 16 September 2020, which countries and regions that receive UK aid will be affected by the re-prioritisation process in the Integrated Review.
- 27 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the oral contribution of the Prime Minister at the Liaison Committee on 16 September 2020, when his Department made the decision to discontinue the Investing In Adolescent Girls in Rwanda project.
 (91785)
- Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, with reference to the report on Asylum accommodation and support published by the National Audit Office in July 2020, what estimate her Department has made of the potential number of asylum applications up to April 2022.
- 29 **Stuart C McDonald** (Cumbernauld, Kilsyth and Kirkintilloch East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what recent assessment the Government has made of the potential merits of direct funding to asylum dispersal local authorities in recognition of dispersal area status. (91770)
- 30 **Liz Saville Roberts** (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, when her Department plans to resume refugee resettlement schemes. (91778)
- 31 **Liz Saville Roberts** (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the Government's policy is on accepting more refugees through the resettlement scheme each year. (91779)
- Jessica Morden (Newport East): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what progress has been made on the extension of the Veterans Recognition Scheme. (91737)
- 33 **Mike Amesbury** (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, if he will include non-ACM cladding remediation work in the monthly data release on the building safety programme.

 (91803)
- 34 **Stuart Anderson** (Wolverhampton South West): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, what recent assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of converting brownfield sites into green spaces and parks. (91807)
- 35 **Dr Kieran Mullan** (Crewe and Nantwich): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how the changes proposed in the White Paper, A Smarter Approach to Sentencing, published September 2020, will effect those convicted of sexual offenses against children. (91814)

- Apsana Begum (Poplar and Limehouse): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what estimate his Department has made of the number of individuals subject to No Recourse to Public Funds conditions who are currently supported by the furlough scheme.

 (91810)
- 37 **Sir Geoffrey Clifton-Brown** (The Cotswolds): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment his Department has made of the value of tax-free shopping sales in the UK; and what proportion of that spending is forecast to be retained in the UK once the VAT retail export scheme is withdrawn. (91729)
- Sir Geoffrey Clifton-Brown (The Cotswolds): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what estimate his Department has made of the potential number of job losses resulting from the ending of the VAT retail export scheme in the (a) retail and (b) tourism sectors. (91730)
- 39 **Sir Geoffrey Clifton-Brown** (The Cotswolds): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment his Department has made of the potential effect of the cessation of the VAT retail export scheme on the UK's position as an international destination. (91731)
- 40 **Sir Geoffrey Clifton-Brown** (The Cotswolds): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what the cost of the VAT retail export scheme is to the public purse; and what estimate he has made of the savings that will accrue to the public purse as a result of the cessation of that scheme. (91732)
- 41 Sir Geoffrey Clifton-Brown (The Cotswolds): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment he has made of the value of spending by international visitors on goods and services other than tax-free shopping in the UK; and what proportion of that spending is forecast to be retained in the UK after the VAT retail export scheme is withdrawn. (91733)
- 42 Martin Docherty-Hughes (West Dunbartonshire): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, with reference to the Written Ministerial Statement entitled Finance Bill 2020-21 draft legislation and tax documents of 21 July 2020, what assessment he has made on the effect on the operation of the Small Brewers Relief scheme of converting it to a cash basis.
- Paul Girvan (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps his Department is taking to ensure that funding for the live entertainment industry is made available to all parts of the sector. (91791)
- 44 **Paul Girvan** (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether his Department plans to take to further steps to support the live entertainment industry during the covid-19 outbreak. (91792)
- 45 **Paul Girvan** (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of introducing a furlough scheme for for companies that remain unable to operate due to covid-19 restrictions. (91794)

- 46 **Paul Girvan** (South Antrim): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of re-opening business grants for companies which remain unable to operate as a result of covid-19 restrictions. (91795)
- 47 **Yasmin Qureshi** (Bolton South East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what financial assistance is available to PAYE freelancers whose employers will not register them for support through the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme. (91738)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 23 September

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Margaret Greenwood (Wirral West): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital,
 Culture, Media and Sport, what recent discussions he has had with BT on that
 company's reorganisation and maintaining jobs. (91771)
- 2N Margaret Greenwood (Wirral West): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital,
 Culture, Media and Sport, what recent discussions he has had with the
 Communication Workers Union on the reorganisation of BT. (91772)
- 3N Margaret Greenwood (Wirral West): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment he has made of the role of communication workers in maintaining communications services during the covid-19 outbreak. (91773)
- 4N **Alison McGovern** (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment his Department has made of the effect on musicians working in EU countries of the end of the transition period. (91747)
- 5N Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what plans he has to issue guidance for musicians with gigs booked in the EU after the end of the transition period in January 2021. (91748)
- 6N **Alison McGovern** (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what steps the Government is taking to ensure that freelance musicians working in EU countries are prepared for the scenario of the UK leaving the EU without a deal in January 2021.
- 7N Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, if his Department will publish up-to-date guidance on preparing for a no-deal scenario for freelance workers in the creative industries working in the EU and the UK. (91750)

- 8N Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what plans he has in place to ensure that musicians working overseas are able to fulfill booked gigs in Europe after the transition period ends in January 2021.
- 9N **Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck** (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether he plans to implement a national holiday activities and food programme during the 2021 school summer holidays. (91763)
- 10N **Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck** (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what plans the Government has to continue the National School Breakfast programme beyond March 2021. (91764)
- 11N **Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck** (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether he will issue guidance to schools on using locally grown produce in the School Fruit and Vegetable Scheme. (91765)
- 12N **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will publish information on the (a) known and (b) potential areas within the UK's exclusive economic zone of sensitive or vulnerable deep-sea habitats for (i) coldwater corals, (ii) deep-sea sponges, (iii) mud and sand emergent epifauna, (iv) bryozoan patches and (v) xenophyophore patches. (91786)
- 13N **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how many areas of less that 800 metres depth in UK territorial waters have been closed to bottom trawling following identification of a vulnerable marine ecosystems since the implementation of the Deep-sea Access Regulation (EU) 2016/2336. (91787)
- 14N Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what assessment she has made of the UK's ability to export plasma products after the transition period ends on 31 December. (91808)
- 15N Virginia Crosbie (Ynys Môn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what recent assessment he has made of the effect of the covid-19 pandemic on rates of pay for (a) seafarers and (b) maritime workers. (91813)
- 16N Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, with reference to the Government's covid-19 self-isolating payment scheme announced on 27 August 2020, how many people have applied to that scheme; how many of those applicants received payment from that scheme; how many payments were made within the stated 48 hour timeframe; and what the average waiting time was for payment.
- 17N **Dan Jarvis** (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps she is taking to ensure applicants to the Government's covid-19 self-isolating payment scheme who are unable to provide the required evidence due to testing delays receive payment. (91760)

- 18N Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether she plans to bring forward with immediate effect the proposal to allow universal credit claimants an extended period to repay advances and other debts through monthly deductions. (91761)
- 19N **Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck** (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how many children in England are (a) eligible and (b) registered for free school meals.

 (91762)
- 20N Fiona Bruce (Congleton): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what recent assessment he has made of the GP-to-patient ratio for female patients with epilepsy aged people 15 and 45 years in the Congleton constituency.

 (91739)
- 21N **Robert Halfon** (Harlow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what value of Healthy Start vouchers have been redeemed in 2019-20. (91741)
- 22N **Robert Halfon** (Harlow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how much was spent on Healthy Start vouchers in 2019-20. (91742)
- 23N **Robert Halfon** (Harlow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the level of take up of the Healthy Start voucher scheme in 2020. (91743)
- 24N **Robert Halfon** (Harlow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what progress his Department has made on the digitisation of Healthy Start vouchers.

 (91744)
- 25N **Robert Halfon** (Harlow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what estimate his Department has made of the number of children living in food insecure households in England. (91745)
- 26N James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether (a) primary school teachers and (b) other teaching staff who have been in contact with a school bubble in which there has been a confirmed case of covid-19 and who have been asked to self-isolate but are asymptomatic are eligible for a covid-19 test.
- 27N Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of exempting children from covid-19 restrictions on the number of people allowed to meet in a group from 14 September 2020. (91781)
- 28N Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to support the (a) mental and (b) physical health of new mothers during covid-19 restrictions on the number of people allowed to meet in a group from 14 September 2020. (91783)

- 29N Anna McMorrin (Cardiff North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether his Department has prepared
 a contingency plan in the event that the abandoned FSO Safer oil tanker off the
 coast of Yemen capsizes.

 (91788)
- 30N **Stuart C McDonald** (Cumbernauld, Kilsyth and Kirkintilloch East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether she plans to increase the asylum support rates, beyond the increase made in June 2020. (91769)
- 31N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many and what proportion of the victims of (a) human trafficking or (b) modern slavery who were granted asylum or humanitarian protection in each of (i) 2016, (ii) 2017, (iii) 2018 and (iv) 2019 were granted asylum or humanitarian protection on the grounds of circumstances unconnected to human trafficking or modern slavery.
- 32N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many and what proportion of foreign national victims of human trafficking and modern slavery (a) applied for and (b) were granted (i) asylum (ii) humanitarian protection or (iii) Discretionary Leave to Remain in each year from 2016 to 2019 inclusive were EU nationals.
- 33N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many grants of Discretionary Leave to Remain have been made to victims of human trafficking or modern slavery with a positive Conclusive Grounds decision from the National Referral Mechanism, on the grounds of their personal circumstances relating to safety on return to country of origin. (91798)
- 34N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the average length of time is for which someone with a positive Conclusive Grounds decision from the National Referral Mechanism for victims of modern slavery is usually granted Discretionary Leave to Remain. (91799)
- 35N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, of the people referred to the National Referral Mechanism in 2019 reporting exploitation that took place (a) in the UK, (b) in the UK and overseas, and (c) overseas only, how many people in each of those categories were (i) EEA and Swiss nationals, (ii) UK nationals, and (iii) non-EEA or Swiss foreign nationals.
- 36N Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what steps have been taken to ensure that safe and legal pathways remain open from 2021 for unaccompanied children within Europe (a) with and (b) without families in the UK. (91780)

- 37N **Mike Amesbury** (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing,
 Communities and Local Government, how many applications his Department has
 received to the Building Safety Fund for the remediation of unsafe non-ACM
 cladding systems as of 10 September 2020; and how many building owners that
 figure represents. (91801)
- 38N **Mike Amesbury** (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing,
 Communities and Local Government, whether his Department is collecting data
 on buildings with potentially dangerous cladding between 11 and 18 metres in
 height. (91802)
- 39N **Thangam Debbonaire** (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, with reference to his Department's press release, Jenrick unveils huge £12 billion boost for affordable homes, September 2020, whether grant levels for social rent homes in areas that do not face a high affordability challenge may be higher than the level for affordable rent. (91775)
- 40N **Bob Seely** (Isle of Wight): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, what plans he has to bring forward legislative proposals to implement reforms on the planning system outlined in the Planning for the Future consultation, updated on 6 August 2020. (91804)
- 41N **Bob Seely** (Isle of Wight): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, if he will ensure that potential implementation of proposal 4 of the consultation Planning for the Future, updated on 6 August 2020, on a standard method of establishing housing requirement, will be subject to approval by the House.
- 42N **Bob Seely** (Isle of Wight): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, if he will ensure that temporary changes to the standard method for assessing local housing need proposed in the consultation Planning for the Future, updated on 6 August 2020, will be subject to approval by the House.
- 43N **Apsana Begum** (Poplar and Limehouse): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he plans to provide financial support to those with No Recourse to Public Funds conditions who are currently supported by the furlough scheme, when the scheme ends.

 (91809)
- 44N lan Mearns (Gateshead): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, pursuant to the Answer of 25 March 2020 to Question 31557, what steps his Department has taken to protect consumers' credit ratings being affected by the financial effects of the covid-19 outbreak.
- 45N Helen Hayes (Dulwich and West Norwood): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what recent discussions has she had with the Department for Work and Pensions on the equality impact of the current statutory sick pay rate. (91777)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 24 September

Questions for Written Answer

1N Elliot Colburn (Carshalton and Wallington): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what recent assessment he has made of the effectiveness of the CPS's use of restorative justice to support victims of crime. [Transferred] (906456)